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ALL FUNDS

Governmental (a) Proprietary @) TotalActual (c) Budget (d)

Revenues and Other Financing Sources

Taxes Levied on Propeity 1,076,293 1,016,293 1,01 7,309

Less: Uncollected Property Taxes-Levy Year 0 0 0

Net Current Property Taxes 1,016,293 t,0l 6,293 1,017,309

Delinguent Propsty Tues 0 0 0

TIF Revenues /<11R5? 633.852 65 8,829

Othcr CiE Ta.res 390,647 0 390,647 387,499

1-icenses and Permits 97,831 0 9t, 83" I 30

Use of Money and Propertv
-7 ))1 0

-7 ))1 7,500

Jntersovernmental 275.780 0 275,780 249,016

Charges for Fees and Service 2,676 0 2,676 2,s00

Special Assessments 64.68 1 0 64,681 7.) O(7

Miscellaneous 17 )11 0 17 )11 ? I 1)<

Other Financing Sources t,289,439 0 l,289,439 1,046,326

Transfers In 243,fi3 0 243,1t3 243,484

Total Revenues and Other Sources 3,85 1,637 0 3,85 1,637 3,839,875

Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

Public SafeW 736,956 7 t6 q56 762,002

Public Works 280,640 280,640 287,610

Health and Social Sewices 0 0 0

Culture and Recreation 92.68 1 92,68 1 94.203

Communi8 and Economic Development 82,415 82,415 715,21

General Govemment 144,565 144,565 r 55,654

Debt Service 326,402 326,402 321,526

Capital Prolects 39,341 39,341 40,000

Total Governmental Activities Expenditures 1,703,000 0 1,703,000 2,382,268

BUSINESS TYPE ACTIVITTES 0 0 0

Total All Expenditures 1,703,000 0 i,7UJ,UUU 2,3 82,268

Other Financing Uses 243,113 0 243,113

liansiers ()ut 243,11 0 243,t1 243,484

Total All Expenditures/and Other Financinq Uses 1,946,113 0 1,946,fi3 ) 6)\ 1\)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures/and Other Financing Uses 1,905,524 0 1,905,524 1,214,123

Beginning Fund Balance July 1, 2022 587,550 0 587,550 587,550

Ending Fund Balance June 30,2023 2,493,074 0 2,493.074 1 ,801 ,673

NOTE - These balances do not include the following, which were not budgeted and are not available for city operations

N on-budgeted -lntemal Sen'lce Funds
0

Pensron lrust tunds
0

Pnvate Purpose lrust tunds
0

\gency -Funds
0

Indebtedness at June 30,2023 Amount Indebtedness at June 30, 2023 Amount
General Obligation Debt l,96U,UUU Other Long-Term Debt

Revenue Debt 0 Short-Terrn Debt 0

TIF Revenue Debt 0

General Obligation Debt Limit 9,558,707
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